PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Weber	01/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Gel Holdings, L.L.C	
Street Address:	204 North Washington Street	
City:	Melrose	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54642	

Name:	Impact Gel Corporation
Street Address:	15833 W Judd Street
City:	Ettrick
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54627

Name:	IG Holdings LLC
Street Address:	15833 W Judd Street
City:	Ettrick
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10962189
Patent Number:	7041719
Patent Number:	6588511
Patent Number:	6896065
Application Number:	11326594
	' PATENT '

REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0636

Application Number:	11834316
Application Number:	12101373
Application Number:	12186942
Application Number:	12425371
Application Number:	10681831
Application Number:	12186922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (763)587-7086

 Phone:
 763-587-7076

 Email:
 info@cliseip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard Billion

Address Line 1: 605 US Highway 169 N

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Plymouth, MINNESOTA 55441

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Billion

Total Attachments: 5

source=Security Release Documents#page1.tif source=Security Release Documents#page2.tif source=Security Release Documents#page3.tif source=Security Release Documents#page4.tif source=Security Release Documents#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0637

701520258:000 85366634

PATENT

REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0638

EXHIBIT A

PATENT RIGHTS

HELMETS AND VESTS	10/962,189	8-Oct-04	2006/0075544	13-Apr-06
SHOCK ABSORBING COMPOUND	10/672,706	26-Sep-03	7,041,719	9-May-06
SHOCK ABSORBING COMPOUND	04789076.9	24-Sep-04	EP1675897	7-Apr-05
HOOFED ANIMAL PAD	10/094,030	7-Mar-02	6,588,511	8-Jul-03
HOOFED ANIMAL PAD	10/613,740	3-Jul-03	6,896,065	24-May-05
A SHOCK ABSORBING ENDLESS BELT FOR A TREADMILL	11/326,594	3-Jan-06	2006/0287147	21-Dec-06
MULTI-AXIALLY STRECHABLE POLYMERS SHOCK ABSORBING PAD	11/834,316	6-Aug-07	2008/0026658	31-Jan-08
ACOUSTICAL AND ENERY ABSORBENT FLOORING UNDERLAYMENT	12/101,373	11-Apr-08	2008/0250729	16-Oct-08
VIBRATION ATTENUATING BALL RACQUET	12/186,942	6-Aug-08	2009/0042676	12-Feb-09
HOCKEY FOOT SHIELD	12/425,371	16-Apr-09	2011/0067270	24-Mar-11
REINFORCED POLYMER SHOCK ABSORBING PAD	10/681,831	8-Oct-03	2004/0191446	30-Sep-04
GEL TAPE	12/186,922	6-Aug-08	n/a	n/a

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0639

Sean O'Flaherty

From:

Frederick T. Rikkers [ftrikkers@rikkerslaw.com]

Sent:

Wednesday, January 04, 2012 12:15 PM

To:

Sean O'Flaherty

Cc:

dweber@logisticshealth.com

Subject:

Impact Gel

Sean,

Please accept this message as confirmation of our conversation earlier today. We have received the release of Mr. Weber's guaranty on the Impact Gel note. We will proceed forthwith to release the lien upon Impact Gel's collateral and intellectual property from June 2007. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Frederick T. Rikkers Attorney at Law 419 Venture Court P.O. Box 930555 Verona, WI 53593

Office: (608) 848-6350 Fax: (608) 848-6357 Cell: (608) 225-6355 ftrikkers@rikkerslaw.com

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be protected by the attorney's work product doctrine or the attorney/client privilege. It is intended solely for the addressee(s); access to anyone else is unauthorized. If this message has been sent to you in error, do not review, disseminate, distribute or copy it. Please reply to the sender that you have received the message in error, then delete it. Thank you for your cooperation.

1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement Release ("Release") is by and between Don Weber, an individual of ("Weber"), and IG Holdings, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("IG"), is made effective as of December, 2011.					
Weber and IG into certain Agreements that were secured by Intellectual Property of IG. The Intellectual Property may include, but is not limited to, the patents listed in Exhibit A.					
IG has met its obligations to Weber and Web Intellectual Property of IG.	per terminates and releases all interests in and to the				
Weber further releases any and all security interests, if any, in any Intellectual Property of Impact Gel Corporation and Impact Gel Holdings, LLC.					
	IG Holdings, LLC				
By: Don Weber	By:				

1

853785.2

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0641

EXHIBIT A

PATENT RIGHTS

			Capita at an	
HELMETS AND VESTS	10/962,189	8-Oct-04	2006/0075544	13-Apr-06
SHOCK ABSORBING COMPOUND	10/672,706	26-Sep-03	7,041,719	9-May-06
SHOCK ABSORBING COMPOUND	04789076.9	24-Sep-04	EP1675897	7-Apr-05
HOOFED ANIMAL PAD	10/094,030	7-Mar-02	6,588,511	8-Jul-03
HOOFED ANIMAL PAD	10/613,740	3-Jul-03	6,896,065	24-May-05
A SHOCK ABSORBING ENDLESS BELT FOR A TREADMILL	11/326,594	3-Jan-06	2006/0287147	21-Dec-06
MULTI-AXIALLY STRECHABLE POLYMERS SHOCK ABSORBING PAD	11/834,316	6-Aug-07	2008/0026658	31-Jan-08
ACOUSTICAL AND ENERY ABSORBENT FLOORING UNDERLAYMENT	12/101,373	11-Apr-08	2008/0250729	16-Oct-08
VIBRATION ATTENUATING BALL RACQUET	12/186,942	6-Aug-08	2009/0042676	12-Feb-09
HOCKEY FOOT SHIELD	12/425,371	16-Apr-09	2011/0067270	24-Mar-11
REINFORCED POLYMER SHOCK ABSORBING PAD	10/681,831	8-Oct-03	2004/0191446	30-Sep-04
GEL TAPE	12/186,922	6-Aug-08	n/a	n/a

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 01/04/2012